TAXES-B1/88/2024-TAXES G.O.(Rt)No.552/2024/TAXES





## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

53rd GST Council Meeting scheduled to be held on 22nd June, 2024 at New Delhi- Deputation of Dr. A. Jayathilak IAS(KL:1991), Additional Chief Secretary, Taxes Department-Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## TAXES (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.552/2024/TAXES Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-06-2024

Read: Office Memorandum F.No.237/53rd GST Council Meeting/GSTC/2024 dated 13th June, 2024 from the GST Council Secretariat.

## **ORDER**

Sanction is accorded for the deputation of Dr. A. Jayathilak IAS (KL:1991), Additional Chief Secretary, Taxes Department, Government of Kerala for participating in the 53rd GST Council Meeting scheduled to be held on 22nd June, 2024, at New Delhi.

2. To and fro journey of the officer by Air for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor)

MANOJ K

JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Dr. A. Jayathilak IAS (KL:1991), Additional Chief Secretary, Taxes Department, Government of Kerala.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (G&SSA), Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Joint Secretary, GST Council Secretariat, 5th Floor, Tower II, Jeevan Bharti Building, New Delhi -1

The General Administration(AIS-A)Department.

TAXES-B1/88/2024-TAXES G.O.(Rt)No.552/2024/TAXES

> The Sub Treasury Officer, Secretariat Sub Treasury, Thiruvananthapuram. Information & Public Relation (Web& New Media) Department Stock File/Office Copy

> > Forwarded /By order

Signed by Kabeer C A

Date: 20-06-2024 12:34:43 Section Officer